and gas disclosures, with a pro forma combined total of 1,411 million barrels of oil equivalent for the Lower 48 geographic area as of December 31, 2019.

Table of Contents

39

  As of December 31, 2019
  ConocoPhillips Historical

Consolidated
Operations

Equity
Affiliates

Total
Company

Concho
Historical

Pro Forma Combined
ConocoPhillips

Undeveloped
Crude oil (millions of barrels)   753  —  753  177  930
Natural gas liquids (millions of barrels)   150  —  150  —  150
Natural gas (billions of cubic feet)   1,466  523  1,989  480  2,469
Bitumen (millions of barrels)   95  —  95  —  95
Total proved undeveloped (MMBOE)   1,240  87  1,327  257  1,584

ConocoPhillips anticipates total proved undeveloped reserves acquired as part of the merger to be reflected in the Lower 48 geographic area in our supplemental oil
and gas disclosures, with a pro forma combined total of 1,038 million barrels of oil equivalent for the Lower 48 geographic area as of December 31, 2019.

  For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2020
  ConocoPhillips Historical

Consolidated
Operations

Equity
Affiliates

Total
Company

Concho
Historical

Pro Forma Combined
ConocoPhillips

Average Net Production
Crude oil (MBD)   546  13  559  203  762
Natural gas liquids (MBD)   97  7  104  —  104
Natural gas (MMCFD)   1,353  1,042  2,395  711  3,106
Bitumen (MBD)   50  —  50  —  50
Total Production (MBOED)   918  194  1,112  322  1,434

  For the Year Ended December 31, 2019
  ConocoPhillips Historical

Consolidated
Operations

Equity
Affiliates

Total
Company

Concho
Historical

Pro Forma Combined
ConocoPhillips

Average Net Production
Crude Oil (MBD)   692  13  705  209  914
Natural gas liquids (MBD)   107  8  115  —  115
Natural gas (MMCFD)   1,753  1,052  2,805  731  3,536
Bitumen (MBD)   60  —  60  —  60
Total Production (MBOED)   1,152  196  1,348  331  1,679

Table of Contents

COMPARATIVE HISTORICAL AND UNAUDITED PRO FORMA PER SHARE DATA

   The following table presents ConocoPhillips' and Concho's historical and pro forma per share data as of and for the year ended December 31, 2019, and as of and for the nine
months ended September 30, 2020. The pro forma per share data as of and for the year ended December 31, 2019, and as of and for the nine months ended September 30, 2020, is
presented as if the merger had been completed on January 1, 2019. The information provided in the table below is unaudited.

   Historical per share data of ConocoPhillips for the year ended December 31, 2019, and the nine months ended September 30, 2020, was derived from ConocoPhillips' historical